TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM334744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pall Filter Specialists, Inc.		07/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pall Corporation		
Street Address:	25 Harbor Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Legal Department		
City:	Port Washington		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11050		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86125068	EZ CLOSE
Serial Number:	86072876	POLYFOLD
Registration Number:	3298121	CLEARPLEAT
Registration Number:	2933138	FERRX5000
Registration Number:	1023187	FSI
Registration Number:	3126813	POLYLOC
Registration Number:	1777772	POLYWELD
Registration Number:	3001850	VOREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168019781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5164845400

Email: Mary Harkins@Pall.com

Correspondent Name: Pall Corporation Address Line 1: 25 Harbor Park Drive Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Port Washington, NEW YORK 11050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **FSI ACQUISITION**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0754

900318273

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Harkins
SIGNATURE:	/mmh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=20150311114719#page1.tif	
source=20150311114719#page2.tif	

source=20150311114719#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated as of July 1, 2014, is made by and

BETWEEN PALL FILTER SPECIALISTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware, having a location at 100 Anchor Road, Michigan City, Indiana 46360

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") and PALL CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of New York, having a location at 25 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington,

New York 11050 (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

(a) The Assignor is the owner of each of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the

"Trademarks");

(b) Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Stock Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 1,

2014 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents HEREBY ASSIGNS AND

CONVEYS unto the Assignce Ownership of all ALL THOSE in the Schedule A and all rights and

property therein including without limitation the right to be granted a trademark; the right to file foreign

trademark applications, including the right to the entire priority right derived from the applications, and

the right to claim the priority date of European or U.S. applications, TOGETHER WITH all rights of

action powers and benefits to the same belonging or accrued. The Assignee agrees to solely bear all

costs for such filing and prosecution.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and any

other official of any applicable Governmental Authority to record this Assignment and issue any and all

trademarks from any and all trademark applications included in the Trademarks to and in the name of

Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0756

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed these presents the day and year first above written. FOR: PALL FILTER SPECIALISTS, INC. Adam Mandelbaum, Secretary EXECUTED by the above named in accordance with its laws of incorporation STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NASSAU BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Adam Mandelbaum on behalf of Pall Filter Specialists, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he had executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation. Given under my hand and seal of office, this _______day of ___ FOR: PALL CORPORATION MARY HARKINS Notary Public, State of New York 01HA6031288 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires September 27, 20 17 Michael J. Forzano, Senior Intellectual Property Counsel EXECUTED by the above named in accordance with its laws of incorporation STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NASSAU

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael Forzano on behalf of Pall Corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he had executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this <u>じた</u>day of <u>「いみり</u>

MARY HARKINS
Notary Public, State of New York
01HA6031296
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires September 27, 20

May Hules

2

Schedule A

Trademark	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Da
CLEARPLEAT	Registered		05-Sep-2006	3298121	25-Sep-2007
EZ CLOSE	Pending	86/125068	21-Nov-2013		
FERRX5000	Registered		24-Feb-2004	2933138	15-Mar-2005
FSI AND DESIGN	Registered		05-Feb-1975	1023187	21-Oct-1975
POLYFOLD	Pending	86/072876	24-Sep-2013		
POLYLOC	Registered		01-Sep-2005	3126813	08-Aug-2006
POLYWELD	Registered		30-Mar-1992	1777772	22-Jun-1993
VOREX	Registered		18-Aug-2004	3001850	27-Sep-2005

RECORDED: 03/11/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005475 FRAME: 0758